GIORGIO MADIA
WORK LIST

DON JUAN

DANCE, DANCE, DANCE!
BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER

NEW YEAR'S GALA

COPPELIA

OZ — THE WONDERFUL WIZARD

MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM

PARIETE GALA

THE MERRY WIDOW

DANGEROUS LIAISONS

IM WEISSEN ROSSL

PARIETE GALA

LIFE BALL 2018 Opening Ceremony

WIENER BLUT

DIE FLEDERMAUS

PARIETE GALA

CARMEN

LIFE BALL 2017 Opening Ceremony

PINOCCHIO

DON JUAN

PARIETE GALA 2016

FAUST

PETER PAN

SWAN SONG

PARIETE GALA 2015

LIFE BALL 2015 Opening Ceremony

CHOPIN IMAGINAIRE

Choreography | Stage Direction

Choreography
Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography

Choreography | Stage Direction

Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography

Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography

Choreography | Stage Direction

Choreography | Stage Direction

Concept | Stage Direction

Co-Stafe Direction | Choreography

Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreographie | Inszenierung

Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography

Choreography

Opera Wroclawska 2022

Berlin State Ballet School 2022
State Opera Berlin
Berlin State Ballet School 2022
State Opera Berlin
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2021

National Moravian Silesian 2020
Theatre Ostrava
State Theatre Kosice 2019

Opera Krakow 2019

Pfefferberg Berlin 2019

St. Petersburg State Theatre 2019
of Musical Comedy
National Theatre Zagreb 2019

Opera Kdln 2018

Pfefferberg Berlin 2018

Rathausplatz Wien 2018

Teater Vanemuine 2018
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2018
Pfefferberg Berlin 2017

Kammeroper Rheinsberg 2017
Rathausplatz Wien 2017

Baltic Opera Danzig 2017

Theater Vanemuine 2016
Pfefferberg Berlin 2016
Salzburg Festival 2016
National Theatre Zagreb 2016
Béjart Ballet Lausanne 2016
Pfefferberg Berlin 2015
Vienna City Hall Square 2015

Teatr Wielki Lodz 2015



CARMEN

LA CAGE AUX FOLLES

HANSEL & GRETEL Children project
DON JUAN

LA DOLCE VITA

KARNEVAL DER TIERE Children project
LITTLE SHOP OF HORRORS
COPPELIA

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
ORPHEUS AND EURYDICE

LEND ME A TENOR

MY FAIR LADY

DIE FLEDERMAUS

IL GATTO DEL RABBINO

FIDDLER ON THE ROOF

LA FILLE MAL GARDEE
HARLEQUIN

CINDERELLA

A NIGHT IN VIENNA

THE GIPSY BARON

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony

LE PAUVRE MATELOT | VENUS IN AFRRICA
OZ - THE WONDERFUL WIZARD
NEW YEAR'S GALA

THE TSAREVICH

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
CINDERELLA | Rossini

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony

Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction

Choreography

Teater Vanmuine 2015
Opera Leipzig 2015
Staatsballett Berlin 2014
Staatsballett Berlin 2014
Teater Vanemuine 2014
Staatsballett Berlin 2014

Staatsoperette Dresden 2014
Opera Wroclaw 2013

Vienna City Hall Square 2013

Opera Krakow 2013
Opera Leipzig 2013
Opera Kdln 2012

Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2012
Balletto di Roma 2012
State Theatre Cottbus 2012
Opera Wroclaw 2012
State Theatre Cottbus 2011
Balletto di Milano 2011
Festival de Wiltz 2011
Seefestspiele Morbisch 2011

Vienna City Hall Square 2011

Kammeroper Wien 2011
Staatsballett Berlin 2011
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2010

Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2010
Vienna City Hall Square 2010
Teatr Wielki Krakau 2009

Vienna State Opera 2010



CHOPIN IMAGINAIRE

MY FAIR LADY

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
SWAN LAKE

ROMEO AND JULIET | Tchaikovsky
SEASON IN SALZBURG

LA GUIRLANDE | ZEPHIRE | Rameau
WHITE HORSE INN

THE NUTCRACKER

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
LES DEMOISELLES

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
CINDERELLA | Rossini

ALICE’'S WONDERLAND

VIENNESE BLOOD

THE TALES OF HOFFMANN

AIN'T MISBEHAVIN’

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony

SLEEPING BEAUTY

THE COUNT OF LUXEMBURG

ALICE

THE MERRY WIDOW

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
NUDO

A NIGHT IN VENICE

COUNTESS MARIZA

VIENNESE BLOOD

GIUDITTA

Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography

State Theatre Cottbus
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Wiener Staatsoper
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Balletto di Milano
Theatre Baden
Kammeroper Wien
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Wiener Staatsoper
Theater Akzent

Vienna City Hall Square
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Staatsballett Berlin
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Kammeroper Wien
Vienna City Hall Square
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Volksoper Wien
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Vienna State Opera
Volksoper Wien
Volksoper Wien
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Volksoper Wien

Seefestspiele Mdrbisch

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004



BOCCACCIO

THE GIPSY PRINCESS

KANN DENN LIEBE SUNDE SEIN2
GIUSEPPE!

GERSHWIN

BOLERO

THE MERRY WIDOW

sTiCK

PARIETE-GALA

LIFE BALL 2015 Opening Ceremony
CHOPIN IMAGINAIRE

CARMEN

LA CAGE AUX FOLLES

HANSEL & GRETEL Children project
DON JUAN

LA DOLCE VITA

KARNEVAL DER TIERE Children project
LITTLE SHOP OF HORRORS
COPPELIA

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
ORPHEUS AND EURYDICE

LEND ME A TENOR

MY FAIR LADY

DIE FLEDERMAUS

IL GATTO DEL RABBINO
FIDDLER ON THE ROOF

LA FILLE MAL GARDEE

HARLEQUIN

Choreography

Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography

Choreography

Choreography

Choreography

Choreography

Concept | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction

Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography

Choreography

Choreography

Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction

Choreography | Stage Direction

Volksoper Wien
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Theatre Basel

Teatr Wielki Lodz

Teatr Wielki Lodz

Teatr Wielki Lodz
Zurich Opera

Zurich Opera

Berlin

Vienna City Hall Square
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Teater Vanmuine
Opera Leipzig
Staatsballett Berlin
Staatsballett Berlin
Teater Vanemuine

Staatsballett Berlin

2003

2002

2002

2001

2001

2000

1997

1995

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

Staatsoperette Dresden 2014

Opera Wroclaw
Vienna City Hall Square
Opera Krakow

Opera Leipzig

Opera Kdln
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Balletto di Roma

State Theatre Cottbus
Opera Wroclaw

State Theatre Cottbus

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011



CINDERELLA

A NIGHT IN VIENNA

THE GIPSY BARON

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony

LE PAUVRE MATELOT | VENUS IN AFRRICA
OZ - THE WONDERFUL WIZARD

NEW YEAR'S GALA

THE TSAREVICH

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
CINDERELLA | Rossini

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
CHOPIN IMAGINAIRE

MY FAIR LADY

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
SWAN LAKE

ROMEO AND JULIET | Tchaikovsky
SEASON IN SALZBURG

LA GUIRLANDE | ZEPHIRE | Rameau
WHITE HORSE INN

THE NUTCRACKER

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony
LES DEMOISELLES

LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony
CINDERELLA | Rossini

ALICE’'S WONDERLAND

VIENNESE BLOOD

THE TALES OF HOFFMANN

AIN'T MISBEHAVIN’

Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Stage Direction | Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography

Stage Direction | Choreography

Balletto di Milano
Festival de Wiltz
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Vienna City Hall Square
Kammeroper Wien
Staatsballett Berlin
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Vienna City Hall Square
Teatr Wielki Krakau
Vienna State Opera
State Theatre Cottbus
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Wiener Staatsoper
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Balletto di Milano
Theatre Baden
Kammeroper Wien
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Wiener Staatsoper
Theater Akzent

Vienna City Hall Square
Teatr Wielki Lodz
Staatsballett Berlin
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch
Teatr Wielki Lodz

Kammeroper Wien

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2009

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006



LIFEBALL Opening Ceremony

SLEEPING BEAUTY

THE COUNT OF LUXEMBURG

ALICE

THE MERRY WIDOW

VIENNA OPERA BALL Opening Ceremony

NUDO

A NIGHTIN VENICE

COUNTESS MARIZA

VIENNESE BLOOD

GIUDITTA

BOCCACCIO

THE GIPSY PRINCESS

KANN DENN LIEBE SUNDE SEIN?

GIUSEPPE!

GERSHWIN

BOLERO

THE MERRY WIDOW

STUCK

Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography | Stage Direction
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Stage Direction | Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography
Choreography

Choreography

Vienna City Hall Square 2006
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2006
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2006
Volksoper Wien 2005
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2005
Vienna State Opera 2005
Volksoper Wien 2004
Volksoper Wien 2004
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2004
Volksoper Wien 2004
Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2004
Volksoper Wien 2003

Seefestspiele Mdrbisch 2002

Theatre Basel 2002
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2001
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2001
Teatr Wielki Lodz 2000
Zurich Opera 1997
Zurich Opera 1995



